STATE INTERNAL AUDIT ADVISORY BOARD
QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW COURSE PARTICIPANTS
(IlIA Standards Effective January 1, 2017)

Name of Recipient

E-Mail

Organization

Abbeduto, Jerry R.

jabbeduto@getipasss.com

IL Toll Highway Authority

Alan, Michael

michael.alan@illinois.gov

IL Department of Transportation

Albert, Christofer

christofer.albert@illinois.gov

IL Department of Human Services

Ali, Mugaddam QOyetunji

mugaddam.oyetunji@illinois.gov

Capital Development Board

Allen, Tracy

alltracy@aol.com

Illinois Gaming Board

Anderson, Patricia A.

panders@siue.edu

Southern Illinois University

Arend, Jennifer C.

arend.42@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Arend, Ryan M.

arend.22@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Assoh, Douglas Terver

douglas.assoh@illinois.gov

IL Department of Transportation

Baker, Christina M.

cbaker@trsil.org

Teachers' Retirement System

Bakunas, James

james.bakunas2@illinois.gov

Illinois Department of Veterans' Affairs

Balbach, BlairK.

bkbalba@ilstu.edu

Illinois State University

Barnard, Nick

nicholas.b.barnard@illinois.gov

Office of the State Fire Marshal

Bartlett, Angela

IL Dept of Revenue

Barrow, Aji Oumie

ajioumie@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Beals, Jeff D.

jeff.beals@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Natural Resources

BeMiller, Stephen

smbemil@ilstu.edu

Illinois State University

Berrien, Dani

dani.berrien@ilag.gov

Office of the Attorney General

Biliwita, Chifundo

cfbilwita@eiu.edu

Eastern lllinois University

Bishop, Gregory D.

gregory.bishop@illinois.gov

IL Department of Insurance

Black, Natalee

nvblack@eiu.edu

Eastern lllinois University

Boen, Jennifer

jennifer.boen@illinois.gov

IL Capital Development Board

Bolstelman, William R.

bolstelman.23@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Bong, Marc L.

marc.bong@illinois.gov

lllinois State Police

Brink, David M.

david.brink@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Employment Security

Brown, Victoria

victoria.j.brown@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Transportation

Bruce, Alexander D.

alexander.bruce@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Human Services

Burton, Sally

sburton@ilsos.gov

lllinois Secretary of State

Cali, Peter T.

IL Department of Lottery

Caporale, John M.

jcaporale@ihda.org

IL Housing Development Authority

Cascio, Vittorio

vcasc2@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

Cheney, Michael

cheney.26@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Churchill, Theresa

Theresa.M.Churchill@illinois.gov

IL Department of Juvenile Justice

Clark, Chelsea M.

cclark@isbe.net

IL State Board of Education

Clark, Darick

Darick.Clark@illinois.gov

IL Department of Lottery

Collings, Alicia M.

alicia.m.collins.nfg@mail.mil

IL Dept. of Military Affairs

Covello, Natalie

natalie.covello@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Commerce & Economic Op

Crowley, Neal

ncrowley@uic.edu

University of lllinois System

Dasso, Phillip R.

philip.dasso@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Desai, Kishor

kishor.desai@illinois.gov

IL Student Assistance Commission

Diakite, Safiatou

safi.diakite@illinois.gov

IL Dept of CMS

Doyle, Rose Marie

rose.doyle2 @illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Edgecombe, Carla

jones13@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Ei, Jennifer B.

jei@siue.edu

Southern IL University - Edwardsville

Ellis, Brittany D.

brittany.d.ellis@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS
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Evangelista, Kristoffer D.

kevangelista@govst.edu

Governors State University

Evans, Casey A.

casey.evans@srs.illinois.gov

IL State Retirement Systems

Farmer, Shaun P.

sfarmer@getipass.com

IL State Toll Highway Authority

Field, Della

della.field@illinoiscomptroller.gov

Illinois Office of the Comptroller

Field, Yavonne

yavonne@siu.edu

Southern Illinois University

Fili, Connor

Western lllinois University

Finley, Christopher E.

christopher.e.finley@illinois.gov

IL Department of Human Services

Finney, Rob

Robert.Finney@illinois.gov

IL Department of Children and Family Services

Flesch, Michael F.

michael.f.flesch@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Fritz, Samantha

Samantha.Fritz@illinois.gov

IL Department of Transportation

Froehner, James

James.W.Froehner@illinois.gov

IL Department of Labor

Fruit, Gene

gfruit@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

Gehlbach, Stephen L.

steve.gehlbach@illinois.gov

IL Department of Revenue

Goodson, Steve

Spee@stevegoodson.com

World Class Internal Audit Consulting

Grace, Lisa

lisa.grace.2@asu.edu

Arizona State University

Guy, Kari

kari.e.guy@odfw.oregon.gov

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

Haberer, Todd M.

todd.m.haverer@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Hayden, Chad

chayden@getipass.com

IL Toll Highway Authority

Heist, Daniel

dph3@psu.edu

Penn State University

Hewitt, Jane

IL Emergency Management Agency

Hohn, Jacugeline O.

jhohn@surs.org

State Universities Retirement System

Hoppe, Jessica L.

jhopp4@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

Hovey, Kenneth C.

kenneth.c.hovey@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Huskey, Thaddeus M.

thuskey@atg.state.il.us

Office of the Attorney General

lannucci, Kristin M.

kmiannu@ilstu.edu

Illinois State University

Ibiyeye, Tawakalit

tawakalit.ibiveye@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Ideus, Mary K.

ideus.1@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Imtiaz, Nusrat N.

Northeastern lllinois University

Jenkins, Amy S.

Amy.Jenkins@illinois.gov

IL Department of Corrections

Jennings-Fairfield, Ellen

Ellen.Jennings-Fairfield@illinois.gov

IL Environmental Protection Agency

Johnson, Myles A.

myles.johnson@ilag.gov

Office of the Attorney General

Johnston, Wendi M.

wmn@purdue.edu

Purdue University

Jones, Khin M.

khin.Jones@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Jones, Rachel

Rachel.Jones2 @illinois.gov

IL Dept of Human Services

Jordan, Coleen M.

coleen.jordan2@illiinois.gov

lllinois Department of Revenue

Keagy, Angela B.

Angela.Keagy@illinois.gov

lllinois State Police

Kroeger, Brendan P.

brendan.kroeger@illinois.gov

IL Department of Natural Resources

Kuntz, Michele

michele.kuntz@illinois.gov

IL Department of Transportation

Lambert, Natalie

IL Dept. of CMS

Lange, Amy L.

amy.l.lanage@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Lanier, Nikki

nikki.lanier@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Revenue

Lawrence, Robyn J.

lawrence.577@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Lawson-Enane, Theresa

tlawsone@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

Lee, Keong C.

Keong.C.Lee@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Lemke, Arthur J.

arthur.lemke@getitpass.com

Illinois Tollway

Lennon, Brittany M.

brittany.lennon2@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Little, Katrina

kllittle@illinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Liu, Xianru

xliu@getipass.com

Illinois Tollway

Long, Candice

Candice.Long@illinois.gov

IL Department of Public Health

Lubek, Brian

blubek@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

MacCabe, David J.

davidmaccabe@austin.rr.com

1A Contractor
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Macklin, Amy

amy.macklin@illinois.gov

IL Dept of Human Services

Manning, Leighann

Imanning@illinoistreasurer.gov

IL State Treasurer's Office

Maton, Tassi L.

tmaton@isbe.net

IL State Board of Education

McClanahan, Tyneshia M

tyneshia.mcclanahan@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

McPherson, Elissa

exm5605@psu.edu

Penn State University

Meier, Dawn M.

dawn.meier@illinois.gov

IL Dept of CMS

Mikulski, Michael

michael.mikulski@illinois.gov

IL State Police

Milenkovic, Pelagija

gmilenko@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Minder, Stephen

sminder@illinoiscourts.gov

lllinois Courts

Minks, Glen E.

glen.e.minks@illinois.gov

IL Dept of CMS

Monroe, Christina

cmonroe@idha.org

IL Housing Development Authority

Monteiro, Christine T

cmonteiro@niu.edu

Northern lllinois University

Moody, Michael

mjmoody@mit.edu

MIT

Moon, Leigh C.

Icmoon@eiu.edu

Eastern lllinois University

Moore, Elton

elton.moore@illinois.gov

Illinois Department of Corrections

Moore, Rita M.

rmoore22@neiu.edu

Northeastern lllinois University

Murphy, Clayton T.

clayton.t.murphy@®illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Nardulli, Jamie

jamie.nardulli@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Healthcare and Family Services

Nathan, Tolulope

tf-nathan@wiu.edu

Western lllinois University

Nelson, lan T.

ian.nelson@illinois.gov

IL Capital Development Board

Nesar Uddin, Mohammad

nesar.uddin2@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Commerce & Economic Op

Newman, Candace S.

candace.newman2@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Odele, Sunday D.

sunday.odele@illinois.gov

IL Department of Human Services

Ortiz, Daniel

daniel.ortiz@illinois.gov

lllinois State Police

Paller, Max F.

max.paller@illinois.gov

IL Environmental Protection Agency

Patton, Kevin R.

patton.89@osu.edu

Ohio State University

Paul, Martin

marty.paul@illinois.gov

Office of the State Fire Marshal

Peggs, Ebony

epeggs@ihda.org

IL Housing Development Authority

Pielstrom, Kirsten

kpielstr@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Pineda, Jasmin

ijpineda@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Petrie, Kurt T.

kurt.petrie@swib.state.wi.us

State of Wisconsin Investment Board

Quinn, Alex

atquinn@purdue.edu

Purdue University

Rakers, Jack M.

Jack.Rakers@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Ralph, Randal F.

randal.ralph2@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Reyes, Noe noe.g.reyes@illinois.gov IL Dept. of Employment Security
Riegel, Robert C. rcriegel@gmail.com A
Rife, Aaron Aaron.Rife@illinois.gov Illinois Commerce Commission

Rhone, Richard L.

richard.rhone@®illinois.gov

IL Department of Revenue

Ronk, Cortney

clp5304@psu.edu

Penn State University

Rynders, Sarah

sarah.rynders@illinois.gov

IL Dept of CMS

Saiki, Abiodun

as-ojo2@wui.edu

Western lllinois University

Sallo, Kevin C.

kevin.sallo@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Sanders, Don A.

don.sanders@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Saradha, Latha

Northeastern lllinois University

Sartorius, Michael

michael.sartorius@illinois.gov

IL Department of Aging

Saw, Khaing

kk-saw@wiu.edu

Western lllinois University

Schroeder, Nathan

nathan.schroeder@illinois.gov

Capital Development Board

Schultz, Danielle L.

dischultz@niu.edu

Northern lllinois University

Schultz, Jackie

jmschu5@ilstu.edu

Illinois State University

Scott-Hayes, Justina

justina.scott-hayes@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Human Services

Seay, Victoria L.

victoriaseay@ihda.org

IL Housing Development Authority
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Shadid, Gary

Gary.Shadid@illinoiscomptroller.gov

Office of the Comptroller

Shaw, Kevin

kevin.shaw@illinois.gov

lllinois State Police

Shemo, George J.

gismol@nycap.rr.com

IIA Validator

Smith, Stacy

ssmith@irsil.org

Teachers' Retirement System

Sorensen, Maureen L.

mlisorens@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

South, Genna K.

Genna.South@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Sowinski, Michael

m-sowinski@wiu.edu

Western lllinois University

Sporlein, Matt

Teachers' Retirement System

Springfield, Methawee

mspringfield@surs.org

State Universities Retirement System

Spradlin, Tammy L.

tIsconsultinggroup@gmail.com

TLS Consulting Group

Stewart, Nicole

nstewart@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

Stilwell, Butch

Butch.Stilwell@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Summers-Orr, Kay F.

Kay.F.Summers-Orr@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Children & Family Services

Swager, Jonathan R.

IL Department of Corrections

Taylor, Teri

teri.taylor@illinoiscomptroller.gov

IL Office of the Comptroller

Teichman, Ronald E.

ronald.e.teichman@illinois.edu

IL Department of Transportation

Temples, Christy

c-temples@neiu.edu

Northeastern lllinois University

Thomas, Cynthia A.

Cynthia.A.Thomas@illinois.gov

IL Deparment of Transportation

Travis, Teri

ttravis@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Truelove McDermott, Elizabeth

etm@northwestern.edu

Northwestern University

Truong, An

an.truong2@illinois.edu

IL Dept of Human Services

Valtierra, John R.

john.valtierra@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of Innovation & Technology

Van Leer, Andrew J.

andrew.vanleer@srs.illinois.gov

IL State Employees Retirement System

Verdeyen, lill

imwendt@uillinois.edu

University of lllinois System

Verghese, Susan

susan.verghese@theiia.org

The Institute of Internal Auditors

Wagner, H. Jay

hwagnher@atg.state.il.us

lllinois Attorney General's Office

Walch-Pimentel, Susan

susanpim@siu.edu

Southern Illinois University

Watson, William B.

william.watson@illinois.gov

IL Department of Employment Security

Watts, April D.

april.d.watts@illinois.gov

IL Dept. of CMS

Wijetunge, Marsh P.

floreatl01@gmail.com

IL Department of Children and Family Services

Wilcockson, Molly M.

IL Department of Corrections

Wilegus, Amy

awilegus@tennessee.edu

University of Tennessee

Williams, Des

dkwill8@ilstu.edu

lllinois State University

Windett, Tyrone T.

tyrone.windett@doc.illinois.gov

IL Department of Corrections

Wirick, John

JWirick@getipass.com

IL State Toll Highway Authority

Woodcock, Katrina

katrina.woodcock@illinois.gov

IL Department of Public Health

Zancourides, John N.

zancourides.1@osu.edu

The Ohio State University

Zemaitis, Julie A.

jzemaiti@uillinois.edu

University of Illinois System

Zou, Yana

yana.zuo@srs.illinois.gov

IL State Retirement Systems

Last Updated: April 10, 2025
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Course
Completed

2/9/21

11/1/18

4/22/20

3/22/22

2/2/20

3/5/21

5/7/20

5/7/20

11/28/17

6/9/21

7/29/22

4/10/20

1/12/23

10/13/17

3/21/21

2/1/21

4/11/23

10/20/22

4/3/23

1/2/18

2/5/24

12/12/19

5/15/20

3/26/21

1/8/18

3/16/22

4/6/20

1/9/24

5/25/18

4/8/20

4/12/23

7/31/20

9/3/21

4/13/18

3/22/17

12/7/18

9/10/18

8/18/23

3/23/21

6/27/20

6/21/19

5/18/22

4/13/20

5/1/20

7/12/18




3/23/18

10/31/24

8/29/19

6/21/24

1/24/22

5/22/18

4/10/20

7/12/23

1/5/18

1/4/24

4/16/19

9/4/18

4/10/20

5/6/19

8/15/23

10/28/22

2/20/18

2/11/21

8/31/23

9/10/18

9/4/19

4/11/23

9/5/18

5/31/19

4/15/20

4/2/25

5/15/20

1/10/18

7/22/19

5/18/21

12/8/23

4/23/20

8/23/18

7/12/24

2/23/18

4/19/21

1/26/21

12/12/18

2/20/18

10/19/17

10/10/18

5/19/20

11/24/18
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